Existing Rental Units for a period of twenty (20) years; and, demolish the Existing 
Building or any portion thereof, nor apply for a Demolition Permit in respect thereof, for 
a period of twenty (20) years. 

f. The owner shall provide an abatement of rent (the “Rent Abatement”) in the total amount 

of Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($29,200.00) to the tenants of the 
Rent Abatement Units as follows: 

(a) the owner shall abate the rent otherwise payable for each of the 73 Rental 

Abatement Units by Forty Dollar ($40.00) per month; and 

(b) the said $40.00 per unit monthly rental abatement shall commence upon the

[...]

The owner agrees to provide security (the “Rent Abatement Security”) for the 

Rent Abatement by delivering to the City’s Deputy City Manager & Chief Financial 
Officer, prior to the issuance of the first above-grade Building Permit for the proposed 
building(s), the sum of Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($29,200.00) which 
shall remain in effect until the owner has fulfilled its obligation to grant the 
Rent Abatement to the tenants of each of the Rent Abatement Units. 

j. The owner shall not apply to the Ontario Rental Housing Tribunal, or to any successor